

THE SARAWAK GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PART II

Published by Authority

Vol. LXXIX 5th August, 2024 No. 56

Swk. L. N. 273

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (REMUNERATION) ORDINANCE, 1993

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (REMUNERATION) (AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE) DIRECTION, 2024

(Made under section 4)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 4 of the Public Service Commission (Remuneration) Ordinance, 1993 *[Cap. 2]*, the Yang di-Pertua Negeri has made the following Direction:

Citation and commencement

1. This Direction may be cited as the **Public Service Commission** (**Remuneration**) (**Amendment to Schedule**) **Direction, 2024**, and shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st day of January, 2024.

Amendment of Schedule

2. It is hereby directed that the Schedule to the Public Service Commission (Remuneration) Ordinance, 1993 *[Cap. 2]*, is amended by substituting paragraph 1 with the following new paragraph:

"1. **Remuneration** — per month

Salary (RM)			Allowances (RM)			
		Regional	Entertainment	JUSA	Housing	Maid
Chairman	11,704.47	1,463.06	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	500.00
Deputy Chairman	10,768.17	1,346.02	3,050.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	500.00
Ordinary Members	9,940.64	1,242.58	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	500.00"

Made this 26th day of July, 2024.

By Command,

DATUK PATINGGI TAN SRI (DR) ABANG HAJI ABDUL RAHMAN ZOHARI BIN TUN DATUK ABANG HAJI OPENG

Premier of Sarawak

(To be laid before the Dewan Undangan Negeri pursuant to section 4(2) of the Public Service Commission (Remuneration) Ordinance, 1993 [Cap. 2]).

(26)JPS/UPPSM/100-15/1/1/JLD. 1(21)

